Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2011/03/15 Riqiang
绕线贴片功率电感—RWPA4020S系列
Wire Wound SMD Power Inductors—RWPA4020S Series
Operating temperature range: -25  to +℃ 120℃ (Including self-heating)
特征                                     FEATURES
  磁性胶水涂敷结构极大减少了蜂鸣声
  直接在磁芯上金属化电极，抗跌落冲击强，经
久耐用

DC Resistance
直流电阻
(±30%)
Min.
Self-resonant
Frequency
自谐频率
Saturation
Current
饱和电流*3
Heat Rating
Current
温升电流*4
Units 单位 μH Ω MHz A A
Symbol 符号 L DCR S.R.F Isat Irms
RWPA4020S1R0NT 1.0±30%  0.029  75  4.85  2.15
RWPA4020S1R2NT 1.2±30%  0.029  72  5.10  2.15
RWPA4020S1R5NT 1.5±30%  0.035  71  4.45  1.98
RWPA4020S2R2NT 2.2±30%  0.040  49  3.40  1.85
RWPA4020S3R3MT 3.3±20%  0.070  44  3.20  1.40
RWPA4020S3R6MT 3.6±20%  0.055  49  2.80  1.54
RWPA4020S4R7MT 4.7±20%  0.075  42  2.35  1.34
RWPA4020S5R1MT 5.1±20%  0.085  42  2.30  1.27
RWPA4020S5R6MT 5.6±20%  0.090  30  2.20  1.22
RWPA4020S6R2MT 6.2±20%  0.115  36  2.15  1.08
RWPA4020S6R8MT 6.8±20%  0.125  33  2.20  1.04
RWPA4020S7R5MT 7.5±20%  0.115  30  1.85  1.08
RWPA4020S8R2MT 8.2±20%  0.125  27  1.75  1.04
RWPA4020S100MT 10±20%  0.165
RWPA4020S120MT 12±20%  0.175
RWPA4020S150MT 15±20%  0.230
RWPA4020S220MT 22±20%  0.350
RWPA4020S270MT 27±20%  0.545
RWPA4020S330MT 33±20%  0.550
RWPA4020S390MT 39±20%  0.650
RWPA4020S430MT 43±20%  0.660
RWPA4020S470MT 47±20%  0.710
RWPA4020S510MT 51±20%  0.750
RWPA4020S560MT 56±20%  0.800
RWPA4020S620MT 62±20%  0.900
RWPA4020S680MT 68±20%  1.060
RWPA4020S750MT 75±20%  1.120
RWPA4020S820MT 82±20%  1.170
RWPA4020S101MT 100±20%  1.350  6.3  0.52  0.31
※1. All test data is referenced to 20°C ambient;
※2. Rated current: Isat or Irms, whichever is smaller;
※*3. Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current;
※*4. Irms: DC current that causes the temperature rise (△T =40°C ) from 20°C ambient.